HT 16 / M / 130 / 0122 / E
THE PRODUCTION LINE OF HANSA-TMP
Variable Displacement Closed Loop System
Axial Piston Pump
TPV 1100
Variable Displacement Axial Piston Pump TPV
1100
Pag. 3 HT 16 / M / 130 / 0122 / E

TPVT3 06 I 06 I 06 SHI I SHI I SHI OAL I OAL I OAL 20 I 20 I 20
(continued)
ORDER CODE
8 - Control devices position
Device control DM, BC
= Upper position (STD)
= Lower position
Device control LC, DMS e DMZ
= Left lever upper position
= Right lever upper position
= Left lever lower position
= Right lever lower position
Device control SHI - SEI (all)
= Upper servo position, left zero screw (STD)
= Lower servo position, left zero screw
= Upper servo position, right zero screw
= Lower servo position, right zero screw
9 - Relief valve pressure setting
10 = 10 MPa		  15 = 15 MPa		  18 = 18 MPa
20 = 20 MPa		  25 = 25 MPa	 	 30 = 30 MPa
35 = 35 MPa
10 - Boost pump
= Without boost pump [indicate pressure (xx) and flow rate (yy)]
= Without boost pump in compact B1-B2 version [indicate pressure (xx) and flow rate (yy)]
= Boost pump STD C-B1-B2 (3.9 cm³/rev), SA (4.7 cm³/rev)
For pressures other than STD, required between 0.5 MPa
and 3 MPa MAX (calibration carried out at 1000 rpm).
If in doubt contact our technical department.
11 - Boost pressure
05 = 0.5 MPa		  06 = 0.6 MPa (1)            07 = 0.7 MPa		  08 = 0.8 MPa
09 = 0.9 MPa	 	 10 = 1.0 MPa                 11 = 1.1 MPa                  12 = 1.2 MPa
13 = 1.3 MPa		  14 = 1.4 MPa		  15 = 1.5 MPa		  16 = 1.6 MPa
17 = 1.7 MPa	 	 18 = 1.8 MPa                 19 = 1.9 MPa                  20 = 2.0 MPa (2)
21 = 2.1 MPa	 	 22 = 2.2 MPa                 23 = 2.3 MPa                  24 = 2.4 MPa
25 = 2.5 MPa                 26 = 2.6 MPa
Note: Boost pressures are recorded at 1000 n/min
Note 1: STD for DM-BC-LC-DMS-DMZ control pumps
Note 2: STD for SHI-SEI control pumps
12 - Boost flow rating
000= Like boost pump
Only for pumps with external charge
025= 2,5 l/min      070 = 7 l/min        130 = 13 l/min       220 = 22 l/min       310 = 31 l/min
030= 3 l/min         075 = 7,5 l/min     140 = 14 l/min       230 = 23 l/min       320 = 32 l/min
035= 3,5 l/min      080 = 8 l/min        150 = 15 l/min       240 = 24 l/min       330 = 33 l/min
040= 4 l/min         085 = 8,5 l/min     160 = 16 l/min       250 = 25 l/min       340 = 34 l/min
045= 4,5 l/min      090 = 9 l/min        170 = 17 l/min       260 = 26 l/min
050= 5 l/min         095 = 9,5 l/min     180 = 18 l/min       270 = 27 l/min
055= 5,5 l/min      100 = 10 l/min      190 = 19 l/min       280 = 28 l/min
060= 6 l/min         110 = 11 l/min       200 = 20 l/min      290 = 29 l/min
065 = 6,5 l/min     120 = 12 l/min      210 = 21 l/min       300 = 30 l/min
WARNING: For red flow rate, contact our technical department.
OA
OB
LA
RA
LB
RB
OAL
OBL
OAR
OBR
00 (yy)
01 (yy)
04
40
OA OB LA LB RA RB OAL OBL OAR OBR
DM X X
BC X X
LC X X X X
DMS X X X X
DMZ X X X X
SHI X X X X
SEI X X X X

Pag. 14 HT 16 / M / 130 / 0122 / E
(continued)
ORDER CODE
13 - Cover/rear mounting flange
= Closed cover
= For German standard pump GR1 mounting (pilot flange ø32)
= For German standard pump GR2 mounting (pilot flange ø52)
= Version SAE A 2+2 holes Z.9 16/32" D.P.
= Version SAE A 2+2 holes Z.9 16/32" D.P. + Closed cover
14 - Gear pump displacements (also available multiple gear pumps e.g. 204+117)
Group 1
112 = 1,2 cm3/n		 117 = 1,7 cm3/n		 122 = 2,1 cm3/n		 126 = 2,6 cm3/n
132 = 3,1 cm3/n		 138 = 3,6 cm3/n		 143 = 4,2 cm3/n		 149 = 4,9 cm3/n
159 = 5,9 cm3/n		 165 = 6,5 cm3/n		 178 = 7,5 cm3/n
Group 2
204 =   4,2 cm3/n	 206 =   6,0 cm3/n	 209 =   8,4 cm3/n	 211 = 10,8 cm3/n
214 = 14,4 cm3/n	 217 = 16,8 cm3/n	 219 = 19,2 cm3/n	 222 = 22,8 cm3/n
226 = 26,2 cm3/n
Group 2 (SAE-A)
S204 =   4,2 cm3/n	 S206 =   6,0 cm3/n	 S209 =   8,4 cm3/n	 S211 = 10,8 cm3/n
S214 = 14,4 cm3/n	 S217 = 16,8 cm3/n	 S219 = 19,2 cm3/n	 S222 = 22,8 cm3/n
S226 = 26,2 cm3/n
Attention: For GR 1 pumps, GAS ports is standard; for GR 2 pumps flanged is standard
15 - Gear pumps connections
= Without gear pump
= Connection with holes for flange
= Connection with GAS holes (BSPP)
16 - Optional
= Without optional
= Lever by-pass
= Flushing valve
= Lever by-pass + Purge Valve
= Screw by-pass (not possible with optional SA and SA.C)
= Perforated screw by-pass ø0.8 for DMS control pumps (not possible with optional SA and SA.C)
= Conversion coupling from 9 teeth to 13 teeth
= Conversion flange from SAE-A to SAE-B
= Conversion flange from SAE-A to SAE-B + Conversion shaft 9 teeth to 13 teeth
17 - Ports
Note 1: Only on request and minimum quantity of 50 pieces.
18 - Restrictor on servo control (only SHI and SEI versions)
= Without restrictor
= Restrictor orifice ø0,6 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø0,7 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø0,8 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø1,0 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø1,2 mm
C
B1
B2
SA
SA-C
0
F
G
00
LB
VS
VSLB
SB
SB (0.8)
ST
FB